

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6831/2014

BHAGWAN SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that appellant No.1 is no more.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR